THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 3682

A BY-LAW to amend By-law No. 1991, being the "Burnaby Town Planning By-law 1948"

WHEREAS applications have been made to the Municipal Council for amendments to By-law No. 1991 being the "Burnaby Town Planning By-law 1948".

AND WHEREAS the Municipal Council has approved the said applications for further consideration and has held a public hearing thereon after notice of the time and place of such public hearing had been duly given.

NOW THEREFORE the Municipal Council of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby in Open Meeting assembled ENACTS as follows:

1. SCHEDULE 7 - "GASOLINE SERVICE STATION ZONE" is hereby amended by adding the following as paragraph (t):

> "(t) Lots "A" and "B", R.S.D. 29, S.D. 5, Blocks 1 and 2, D. L. 207, Map No. 15274

2. SECTION 9 (t) is hereby amended by adding thereto the following: "except with approval of the Board of Appeal".

3. This By-law may be cited for all purposes as "BURNABY TOWN PLANNING BY-LAW 1948, AMENDMENT BY-LAW NO. 3, 1956."

DONE AND PASSED in Open Council by a two-thirds vote of all the members thereof this Thirteenth (13th) day of February, 1956.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED by a two-thirds vote of all the members thereof this Twenty-seventh (27th) day of February, 1956.

I, Charles B. Prown, Clerk of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a By-law passed Chas mar Serly REEVE. by the Council for The Corporation of the District of Burnaby on the 27th day of February 1956. mm Clailes 3Br Illearlos Bonn

CLERK.

2156-3682

THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF

BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 3682



"BURNABY TOWN PLANNING BY-LAW 1948, AMENDMENT BY-LAW NO. 3, 1956"



DATED: February 27th, 1956